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The seminar on Disclousre of Judement and Sample Form 

(Round 5), “Demand for Divorce and Division of Property” 

was sucessfully completed 

  

 

 

JICA’s Legal and Judicial Development Project Phase V in cooperation with the Ministry of 

Justice conducted the Seminar on Sample Form and Judgement Disclosure relevant to civil 

matters on divorce issues. So far, four Rounds have been conducted already with difference 

issues. This is the 5th Round that all judges from the first instance of Capital and Provincial 

courts as same before, have been invited from February 8 to 26 and divided into 3 groups. 

Each group attended the seminar for 5 days. 

 

 



 
 
 

គម្រោងអភិវឌ្ឍន៍វិស័យច្បាប់ និងយុត្តិធម៌ ជំហានទី៥របស់JICAដែលសហការជាមួយររសួងយុត្តិធម៌ បាន

ម្រៀបចំ្បសិកាា សាលាសតីពីទរមង់គំរូ និងការដារ់បង្ហា ញសាលររម សាលែីកាទារ់ទងនឹងម្រឿងរែឋបបម្វណីរនុងម្រឿង

ដលងលះ។ មរែល់ម្ពលម្នះោនសិកាា សាលា៤ជំុម្ហើយដែលបានម្រៀបចំ្បម្រកាមរបធានបទម្សេងៗគ្នន ។ ម្លើរម្នះ

ជាជំុទី៥ដែលែូច្បជាម្លើរមុនៗដែរ ម្ៅររមទាំងអស់ដែលមរពីសាលាែំបូងរាជធានី ម្េត្តររុងទូទំាងរបម្ទសរតូ្វ

បានអម្្ជើញម្ោយចូ្បលរួមសិកាា សាលាម្នះចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី៨ ែល់ថ្ងៃទី២៦ ដេរុមភ: ម្ដាយដបងដច្បរជាបីររុម។ មួយ

ររុមៗរតូ្វចូ្បលរួមសិរាចំ្បនួន៥ថ្ងៃ។ 
 


